Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc. | | 12/21/2005 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dematic Corp. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 507 Plymouth Avenue, NE |
| City: | Grand Rapids |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 49505 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 691983 | APC |
| Registration Number: | 779431 | RAPISTAN |
| Registration Number: | 1173947 | RAPISTAN |
| Registration Number: | 1672501 | RAPIDVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2297554 | |
| Registration Number: | 2354162 | RAPIDSORT |
| Registration Number: | 2376502 | RAPIDPICK2 |
| Registration Number: | 2466427 | SORTDIRECTOR |
| Registration Number: | 2450935 | DEMAGVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2505547 | MANVEYOR |
| Registration Number: | 2711916 | PICKDIRECTOR |
| Registration Number: | 2815370 | DIRECTORIT |
| Registration Number: | 2842372 | Q-CAN |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0415

900039686

CH \$390,00

| Registration Number: | 2896001 | PLUG & CONVEY | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2928595 | STAGINGDIRECTOR | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5501

Email: norden@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Van Dyke

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE, PO Box 888695

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RAP04 A-894 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel Van Dyke |
| Signature: | /dvd/ |
| Date: | 01/12/2006 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=L&A (signed) US TM Assignment to Dematic#page1.tif source=L&A (signed) US TM Assignment to Dematic#page2.tif source=L&A (signed) US TM Assignment to Dematic#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and service marks ("Marks") now registered in or for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

| REG. NO. | MARK | REG.DATE |
|-----------|----------------------|----------|
| 691,983 | APC | 01/26/60 |
| 779,431 | RAPISTAN | 11/03/64 |
| 1,173,947 | RAPISTAN | 10/20/81 |
| 1,672,501 | RAPIDVIEW | 01/21/92 |
| 2,297,554 | DESIGN (Schoolhouse) | 12/07/99 |
| | | |
| 2,354,162 | RAPIDSORT | 05/30/00 |
| 2,376,502 | RAPIDPICK2 | 08/15/00 |
| 2,466,427 | SORTDIRECTOR | 07/03/01 |
| 2,450,935 | DAMAGVIEW | 05/15/01 |
| 2,505,547 | MANVEYOR | 11/06/01 |
| 2,711,916 | PICKDIRECTOR | 04/29/03 |
| 2,815,370 | DIRECTORIT | 02/17/04 |
| 2,842,372 | Q-CAN | 05/18/04 |
| 2,896,001 | PLUG & CONVEY | 10/19/04 |
| 2,928,595 | STAGINGDIRECTOR | 03/01/05 |

WHEREAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, ("Assignee") is a

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0417

wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties hereto that Assignee acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks that Assignor may possess both in the United States and elsewhere along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks including the right to sue for damages and lost profits for any past infringements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with any and all renewals thereof for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with its right to sue and recover on all claims for lost profits and damages for any and all past infringement thereof, as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore in the United States with respect to said Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor represents, warrants and agrees that upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver any further instruments or documents and take all such further action, or cause any affiliate of Assignor to do the same, to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in said Marks assigned by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf this <u>21</u> day of December, 2005.

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Evelyn Fuessinger

Title: ASSA, TREESURE

DEMATIC CORP.

(ASSIGNEE)

Name: JEFFREY R. HEIR G

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.
COUNTY OF KENT)

I, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Exercises</u> personally known to me to be the <u>ASST. These</u> of Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 21 st day of December, 2005.

David M. Keller Notary Public State of Michigan Kent County Expires 03/29/08 Notary Public

Acting in Kent County

My commission expires: 3-2 7-02

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.
COUNTY OF KENT)

I, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that of Dematic Corp., a corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 21st day of December, 2005.

David M. Keller Notary Public State of Michigan Kent County Expires 03/29/08

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

Notary Public

Acting in Kent County

My commission expires: 3-2 1-08

3